## STOWUPLAND VILLAGE HALL

Church Road Stowupland IP14 4BQ (REGISTERED CHARITY NO. 304822)

## ENVIRONMENTAL POLICY STATEMENT

Stowupland Village Hall Management Committee believes in the protection of the environment and our heritage, whilst recognising the need for sustainable, essential development and the provision of quality public amenities and services.

Stowupland Village Hall Management Committee supports the reduction of waste, through recycling and renewability, thus reducing pollution and degradation of the environment. Facilities for the recycling of glass, clothing and shoes are provided for the community on site.

Stowupland Village Hall Management Committee believes in conservation, improvement and protection of natural resources through proper management. It also believes in the preservation, restoration and reinstatement of places of historical interest which form our heritage.

Stowupland Village Hall Management Committee recognises the requirement to provide a framework for society through the provision of amenities and services which are relevant to the needs of the local community, whilst being compatible with the principles of renewability and sustainability.

Stowupland Village Hall Management Committee adopted this policy on 9<sup>th</sup> October 2017.

This policy is reviewed regularly.

Signed .....

Position.....Vice Chairman.

On behalf of the Village hall management committee and trustees

Version	Comments	Approved by	Date approved	Date of next review
01	First draft	committee	9/10/2017	12/7/2020
02	No changes	committee	12/7/21	12/7/22